City of Peoria

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

9875 North 85th Avenue

Peoria, Arizona 85345

MAIL 8401 West Monroe Street

T 623.773.7115

F 623.773.7118
materialsmanagement@peoriaaz.gov

February 8, 2017

CORE Construction, Inc.
Dennis L. Barber

3036 E. Greenway Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85032

RE: P14-0034B, JOC for General Building Construction, Contract Amendment Four
(EXTENSION THREE)

Dear Dennis,

In accordance with the Special Terms and Conditions, Page 5, Paragraph 2, Contract
Extension; the above referenced contract may be extended for an additional twelve (12)
month term. The City of Peoria wishes to utilize this extension option at this time.

If your company is in agreement with this extension, please sign the attached amendment
form. The form should be returned to the Materials Management Division at your earliest
convenience.

As per Contract Special Terms and Conditions a valid certificate of insurance, including
endorsements, (naming the City as additional insured) must accompany the signed extension.
If you should have any questions, I can be reached at (623) 773-7115.

Thank you for your continued support in providing quality service to the City of Peoria.

Sincerely,
Ohaiste ooty -

Christine Finney, MPA, CPPB
Contract Officer - Materials Management Division

peoriaaz.gov



Solicitation No: P14-0034B

Amendment No: 4 (Ext#3)

Description: JOC for General Building Construction

CONTRACT AMENDMENT Materials Management

Procurement
9875 N. 85th Ave., 2nd FI.
Page 1 of 1 Peoria, AZ 85345
Telephone: (623) 773-7115
Fax: (623)773-7118

Date: 1/8/2017 Buyer: Christine Finney

In accordance with the Contract Special Terms and Conditions, Contract Extension, the above referenced
contract shall expire on 1/8/2017 and is hereby extended. EXTENSION THREE.

The New Contract Term is: 1/9/2017 to 1/8/2018.

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt and agreement. A signed copy shall be filed with the City of Peoria, Materials

Dennis L. Barber, Vice President CORE Construction, Inc.

Sigr{ature Date Typed Name and Title Company Name
3036 E. Greenway Rd. Phoenix AZ 85032
Address City State Zip

Attested by:

Rhonda Geriminsky, City Clerk

Director:“Andy Grangf’f ity Ergineering Director

CC Number

ACONO00714D

Department Rep: Ed Striffler, Architectural Services Mgr

Approved as to Form:

Steve Burg, City Attorney

Contract Number

City Seal
Copyright 2003
City of Peoria, Arizona

The above referenced Contract Amendment is hereby
Executed:

. , at Peoria, Arizona

Dan Zenko, Materials Manager

Rev (12/14/16) CF




